## DECLARATION REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF A LEGAL ENTITY 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b)(2)(i)

I, Michelle Macartney (whose title is supplied below), hereby declare that I am authorized to sign documents on behalf of Intellectual Ventures II LLC

Macustry

Michelle Macartney Assistant Company Secretary

Oct 21, 2020

Date

PTO/SB/80 (11-08)

Approved for use through 11/30/2020. OMB 0651-0035 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO						
I hereby r 37 CFR 3		previous powers of attorney g	given in the app	lication identified i	n the attac	hed statement unde
I hereby a						
Practitioners associated with the Customer Number:				26111		
Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used):						
		Name	Registration Name Name		ame	Registratior Number
as attorney(s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with any and all patent applications assigned <u>only</u> to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignment documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b).						
Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) to:						
The address associated with Customer Number: 26111						
OR						
Firm	or ⁄idual Name					
Address						
City			State		Zip	<u></u>
City			State		214	)
Country						
Telephone	)			Email		
Assignee N	ame and Add	ress:				
251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808						
VVILIVII VC						
filed in ea the practi	ch applicat tioners app	together with a statement und ion in which this form is used ointed in this form if the app e application in which this Po	d. The statement ointed practition	t under 37 CFR 3.7 er is authorized to	3(b) may be	e completed by one o
	*	•••	TURE of Assignee			
		dividual whose signature and title			behalf of the	assignee
Signature	MMacutwy				Date	3/9/2022
Name		Michelle Macartney			Telephone	
Title		Assistant Company Secretary				
by the USPTC to complete, i comments on	D to process) a ncluding gather the amount of	is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1 n application. Confidentiality is governer ring, preparing, and submitting the comp time you require to complete this form Office. U.S. Department of Commerci	d by 35 U.S.C. 122 an eleted application form and/or suggestions fo	d 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. to the USPTO. Time will r reducing this burden, sl	This collection vary depending hould be sent t	n is estimated to take 3 minut g upon the individual case. A o the Chief Information Offic

FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

DOCKET

Δ